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     ​ ​Alapaha Judicial Circuit 

Alapaha Family Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Cheryl Powell 
cpowell@lanier.k12.ga.us 
229-482-3868 
 

  
      ​ ​Alcovy Judicial Circuit 

Newton County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Kimya Motley 
kimya@havenoflightint.org 
 

 
        ​Appalachian Judicial Circuit 

 ​Gilmer County Domestic Violence Task Force 
        Meeting Dates: 3rd Friday of each month 
 
        ​Atlanta Judicial Circuit 
        Fulton County Family Violence Task Force 
        Contact: Jamie Perez/Jill Schirling-Allison 
        fultonfvtaskforce@gmail.com 
        Chairs: Jamie Perez/Jill Schirling-Allison 
          Site: www.fultonfvtaskforce.com 
 

 
Atlantic Judicial Circuit  
Task Force not active at this time; contact ​GCFV​ if you 

are interested in starting a Task Force in this 
circuit. 

 
      ​Augusta Judicial Circuit 

Augusta Judicial Task Force 
Contact: Aimee Hall 
aimee@safehomesdv.org 
706-738-2326 

 
       ​Bell-Forsyth Judicial Circuit 

Forsyth County Anti-Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Casey Waters 
forsythcodvtf@gmail.com 
 
 

Blue Ridge Judicial Circuit 
Cherokee County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Rachel Ashe/Tommie Degonzague 
rashe@cherokeega.com 
https://cherokeedomesticviolencetaskforce.com/ 
 
Brunswick Judicial Circuit 
 ​Camden Family Violence Task Force Task Force 
Contact: Lauren Lee  
llee@pacga.org 
Site: www.CamdenCares.com  
 
Glynn County Task Force Against Family Violence 
Contact/Chair: H. Paul Susenbach 
psusenbach@bellsouth.net 
 
 
Chattahoochee Judicial Circuit 
Domestic Violence Roundtable, Inc. 
Contact/Chair: Annie Davis 
Anniedavis0720@gmail.com 
334-233-9243 

  
 

Cherokee Judicial Circuit 
Bartow County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Teresa Millsaps 
director@tranquility-house.org 

 
Clayton  Judicial Circuit 
Clayton County Task Force Against Violence 
Contact/Chair: Veda Brown 
veda@sistersempowerment.org 
 
 
 

Cobb Judicial Circuit 
Cobb County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Sirpa Vigdorov 
Sirpa.vigdorov@cobbcounty.org 

 
 

 

 
 

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Task force meeting times and locations often change every 
year.  Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a meeting and be sure to check with your local task 

force contact person.  
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Conasauga Judicial Circuit 

Conasauga Family Violence Alliance 
Contact/Chair: Marcy Muller 
conasaugafva@gmail.com 
 

Cordele Judicial Circuit 
Cordele Judicial Circuit Family Violence Task Force 

Contact/Chair: William Kendall 
wkendall@pacga.org 

 

 

Coweta Judicial Circuit 
 

Coweta County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact: Melissa Sizemore 
cowetadvtaskforce@gmail.com  

 
Troup County Family Violence Task Force  

Contact: Michele Bedingfield 
MLB@harmonyhousega.org 

 
 

Dougherty Judicial Circuit 
Albany/Dougherty County Domestic Violence Task 

Force 
Contact: Captain Benita Childs 
BChilds@dougherty.ga.us 

 

Douglas Judicial Circuit 
Douglas County Task Force on Family Violence, Inc. 
Contact: Barbara Hogan  
bhogan@douglastaskforce.com  

      ​Website: ​www.douglastaskforce.com 
 
Dublin Judicial Circuit 

Dublin – Laurens Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact: Stefanie Spann 
stef2spann@yahoo.com  
Chair:  Cheryl Banks Hightower 

  
 
 
 

Eastern Judicial Circuit 
Savannah Family Violence Council 
Contact: Andre Pretorius 
 
apretorius@chathamcounty.org  
 

 
Enotah Judicial Circuit 

 
North Enotah Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Betsy Ramsey  
bramsey@safeservices.org 

 
Flint Judicial Circuit 

Henry County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Katie Tucker 
Katie.Tucker@henryhavenhouse.org 
770-954-1008 
 
 

Griffin Judicial Circuit 
Griffin Judicial Circuit Domestic Violence Task Force 

Contact: Jessica Smith 
jessica.smith@promiseplace.org 

 
  
Gwinnett Judicial Circuit 

Gwinnett Family Violence Task Force  
Contact/Chair: Anne Marie Lugo/Amber Walton 
amlugo@atlantalegalaid.org 
 

Houston Judicial Circuit 
Houston County Family Violence Prevention Council 
Contact/Chair: Donterio Smith 
dsmith@thesoutherncenterforchoicetheory.com 
 
Lookout Mountain Circuit 

Lookout Mountain Judicial Circuit Safety 
Audit/Fatality Review 

Contact/Chair: Sandra Israel 
teamcoordinator@yahoo.com 
 

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Task force meeting times and locations often change every 
year.  Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a meeting and be sure to check with your local task 

force contact person.  
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Macon Judicial Circuit 

Central Georgia Council on Family Violence 
Contact/Chair: Matred Conaway 
matred.conaway​@mga.edu 
 

 

 
Middle Judicial Circuit  

Task Force not active at this time; contact ​GCFV​ if you 
are interested in starting a Task Force in this 
circuit. 

 
 

Mountain Judicial Circuit 
Mountain Judicial Circuit Family Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Jo Descher 
 mtnfvtf@gmail.com 
 
 

Northeastern Judicial Circuit 
Dawson County DV Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Victoria Dunston 

vdunston@noonealone.org  
 

Hall County Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact: Amanda Hardin 
Dvtf.nega@gmail.com 
 

 
Northern Judicial Circuit 

Northeast Georgia Coordinated Response Team 
Counties Served: Elbert, Franklin, Hart 
Contact: Tracy Evans 
legaloutreach@negacdv.org 

 
Ocmulgee Judicial Circuit  

Ocmulgee Judicial Circuit Domestic Violence Task  
Force 

Contact/Chair: Jackie J. Watts 
jwatts@pacga.org 

 

 
 
 
Oconee Judicial Circuit 

Task Force not active at this time; contact ​GCFV​ if you 
are interested in starting a Task Force in this 
circuit. 

 
 
Ogeechee Judicial Circuit 

 
Bulloch County Family Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Kimberly Billings 
kbillings@safehavenstatesboro.org 
912-764-4605 
 
Screven County Family Violence Task Force 
Contact: Kimberly Billings 
kbillings@safehavenstatesboro.org 
912-764-4605 
 

 
Pataula Judicial Circuit 

Task Force not active at this time; contact ​GCFV​ if you 
are interested in starting a Task Force in this 
circuit. 

 
 

Paulding Judicial Circuit 
Paulding Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact: Judy Talley 
srminc1@bellsouth.net 

 
Piedmont Judicial Circuit 

Piedmont Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Mandy Evans 
mevans@peaceplaceinc.org 

 
 
 
 
 

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Task force meeting times and locations often change every 
year.  Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a meeting and be sure to check with your local task 

force contact person.  
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Rockdale Judicial Circuit 

Rockdale County Task Force Against Family Violence, 
Inc. 

Contact: Tammy Myers 
Tammy.Myers@rockdalecounty.org Chair: Judge 
Nancy N. Bills 

  
 
 
Rome Judicial Circuit 

Task Force not active at this time; contact ​GCFV​ if you 
are interested in starting a Task Force in this 
circuit. 

 
 

South Georgia Judicial Circuit 
Task Force not active at this time; contact ​GCFV​ if you 

are interested in starting a Task Force in this 
circuit. 

 
 
 

Southern Judicial Circuit 
Lowndes County Family Violence Task Force 
Contact/Chair: Maggie Miller 
lcfvtf@att.net 

 
 
 
Stone Mountain Judicial Circuit 

Dekalb County Domestic Violence Task Force 
 Contact/Chair: Asher Burk 

asher@wrcdv.org 
 
 

Southwestern Judicial Circuit 
Task Force not active at this time; contact ​GCFV​ if you 

are interested in starting a Task Force in this 
circuit. 

 

 
 
 

Tallapoosa Judicial Circuit 
Task Force not active at this time; contact ​GCFV​ if you 

are interested in starting a Task Force in this 
circuit. 

 
Tifton Judicial Circuit 

Tifton Domestic Violence Task Force 
 Contact: Elisha Williford  
ewilliford@bhsga.com 
 

Toombs Judicial Circuit 
Toombs Judicial Circuit DV Task Force 
Contact: Charles Jones 
cejones@2ndccs.onmicrosoft.com 

 
Towaliga Judicial Circuit 

Towaliga Domestic Violence Task Force 
Chair: Denise Digby 
denisedigby@djj.state.ga.us 

 
 

Waycross Judicial Circuit 
Waycross Judicial Circuit Task Force 
Contact: Lisa Manders  
912-285-5840 
Chair: Judge Jeffrey H. Kight 
 
 

Western Judicial Circuit 
Western Judicial Circuit Domestic Violence Task Force 
Contact: tlbeard@project-safe.org 

* Please be aware that this information is subject to change. Task force meeting times and locations often change every 
year.  Please keep this in mind if you are planning on attending a meeting and be sure to check with your local task 

force contact person.  
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